
 

___________________________________________________________________________________ 

Climate Investment Funds – FIP Sub-Committee  Members                                                            1 of 16 

 
 

 

 

FIP Sub-Committee Meeting 

World Bank Headquarters, Washington, D.C. 

June 24, 2010 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

List of Participants 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 



SUB-COMMITTEE MEMBERS 

 

 

 

___________________________________________________________________________________ 

Climate Investment Funds – FIP Sub-Committee  Members                                                            2 of 16 

AUSTRALIA Mr. Jean-Bernard Carrasco E-mail: jean-bernard.carrasco@ausaid.gov.au 

 

BRAZIL Mr. Eduardo Paes Saboia E-mail : esaboia@worldbank.org 

 

DR  CONGO Mr. Sibiri Sawadogo E-mail : ssawadogo1@worldbank.org 

 

DENMARK Mr. Christoffer Bertelsen E-mail: chrber@um.dk 

 

INDONESIA Mr. Hadi S. Pasaribu E-mail: hadispsaribu@yahoo.com 

 

JAPAN Mr. Hirosh Takami Email: hiroshi.takami@mof.go.jp 

 

MOROCCO Mr. Ali Lamrani E-mail: a.lamrani@tresor.finances.gov.ma 

 

NEPAL Mr. Madhu Kumar Marasini E-mail: MMarasini@worldbank.org 

 

NORWAY Mr. Per Fredrik Pharo E-mal: pip@md.dep.no   

 

ROMANIA Mr. Stefan Nanu E-mail: SNanu@worldbank.org 

 

UK Ms. Vicky Seymour  E-mail: v-seymour@dfid.gov.uk 

 

USA Ms. Katie Berg E-mail: Katie.Berg@do.treas.gov 

 



PARTICIPANTS AT FIP SUB-COMMITTEE MEETING, JUNE 24, 2010 

 

 

 

___________________________________________________________________________________ 

Climate Investment Funds – FIP Sub-Committee  Meeting                                                        3 of 16 

AUSTRALIA 

 

Mr. Jean-Bernard Carrasco (Co-Chair) 

Assistant Director General, Climate Change and Environment Branch 

Sustainable Development Group 

Australian Agency for International Development 

Level 9, 20 Allara Street, Canberra City, ACT 2601, Australia 

Tel: +61 2 6202 4024; (cell) +61 421 588 949 

E-mail: Jean-Bernard.Carrasco@ausaid.gov.au 

 

Mr. Tim Suljada 

Climate Change Policy Officer, Climate Change and Environment Branch 

Sustainable Development Group 

Australian Agency for International Development 

Level 9, 20 Allara Street, Canberra City, ACT 2601, Australia 

Tel: +61 2 6206 4159; (cell) +61 415 164 874 

E-mail: tim.suljada@ausaid.gov.au  

 

BRAZIL  

 

Ms. Thais Linhares-Juvenal 

Director 

Brazilian Forest Service 

SCEN Trecho 2 Lote 4 Bloco H. 70.818-900 Brasilia, DF, Brazil 

Tel: +55 61 3307-7249 

 

Mr. Artur Lacerda 

Advisor 

Secretary for International Affairs, Ministry of Finance, 

Esplanada dos Ministerios, Bloco P, 2
0
Andar, 70048-900, Brasilia/DF, Brazil 

Tel: (5561) 3412-2231 

E-mail: artur.lacerda@fazenda.gov.br 

 

Ms. Natalia Speer 

Senior Advisor to the Executive Director 

World Bank Group,  

1818 H Street, N. W., Washington, D.C. 20433 

Tel: 202 458 0096 

E-mail: nspeer@worldbank.org 

 

 

 

 

 

 



PARTICIPANTS AT FIP SUB-COMMITTEE MEETING, JUNE 24, 2010 

 

 

 

___________________________________________________________________________________ 

Climate Investment Funds – FIP Sub-Committee  Meeting                                                        4 of 16 

Mr. Rogerio Studart (Co-Chair) 

Alternate Executive Director 

World Bank Group 

1818 H Street, N. W., Washington, D.C., 20433, USA 

Tel: 202 458 0090 

E-mail: rstudart@worldbank.org 

 

DEMOCRATIC REPUBLIC OF CONGO 

 

Mr. Sibiri Sawadogo  

Represents Democratic Republic of Congo 

Senior Advisor to Executive Director 

World Bank Group 

1818 H Street, N. W., Washington, D.C., 20433, USA 

Tel: 202 458 1160 

E-mail: ssawadogo1@worldbank.org 

 

Mr. Fabien Monteils  

Conseiller Technique Principal, Coordination Nationale REDD 

63 Belle Vue, Gombe, Kinshasa, DR Congo 

Tel: (243) 81 478 60 52 

E-mail: fabien.monteils@undp.org 

 

Mr. Victor Kabengele  

Coordonnateur des Projets, Ministere de l“Environment 

15 Avenue Papa Ileo, gombe, Kinshasa, DR Congo 

Tel: (243) 99 999 54 62 

E-mail: abckab@gmail.com 

 

DENMARK 

 
Mr. Niels Christoffer Bertelsen  

Senior Adviser 

Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Department for Environment, Energy & Climate 

Asiatisk Plads 2, DK-1448 Copenhagen K, Denmark 

Tel: +45 3392 0000, direct +45 3392 1530 

E-mail: chrber@um.dk 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



PARTICIPANTS AT FIP SUB-COMMITTEE MEETING, JUNE 24, 2010 

 

 

 

___________________________________________________________________________________ 

Climate Investment Funds – FIP Sub-Committee  Meeting                                                        5 of 16 

GERMANY 

 
Mr. Johannes Scholl 

KfW 

Palmengartenstr. 5-9, 60325 Germany 

Tel: +49 69 7431 8935 

E-mail: Johannes.scholl@kfw.de 

 

INDONESIA 

 

Mr. Hadi S. Pasaribu  

Senior Advisor to the Minister on Institution, 

Ministry of Forestry in Indonesia 

Manggala Wanabakti Bldg., Block I, 3rd Floor 

Jalan Gatot Subroto, Senayan, Jakarta 10270, Indonesia 

Tel: +62 21 573 0385 

E-mail: hadispsaribu@yahoo.com 

 

Mr. Teguh Raharja 

Deputy Director of Multilateral Affairs, Center for International Cooperation, 

Ministry of Forestry 

Manggala Wanabakti Bldg., Block VII, 4th Floor 

Jalan Gatot Subroto, Senayan, Jakarta 10270, Indonesia 

Tel: + 62 21 5701114 

E-mail: t_rahardja@yahoo.com 

 

Ms. Ima Yudin Rayaningtyas 

Staff of Multilateral Division, Center for International Cooperation 

Ministry of Forestry 

Manggala Wanabakti Bldg., Block VII, 4th Floor 

Jalan Gatot Subroto, Senayan, Jakarta 10270, Indonesia 

Tel: + 62 21 5701114 

E-mail: rayaningtyas@gmail.com 

 

JAPAN 

 

Mr. Motoo Kakihara 

Advisor to the Executive Director 

World Bank Group 

MC 12-305, 1818 H Street, NW, Washington, D.C. 20433 

Tel: 202 458 0027 

E-mail: mkakihara@worldbank.org 

 

 

 



PARTICIPANTS AT FIP SUB-COMMITTEE MEETING, JUNE 24, 2010 

 

 

 

___________________________________________________________________________________ 

Climate Investment Funds – FIP Sub-Committee  Meeting                                                        6 of 16 

Mr. Yuji Tsujiki 

Deputy Director, Development Policy Division, International Bureau 

Ministry of Finance 

3-1-1 Kasumigaseki, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8940, Japan 

Tel: +81 3 3581 8035 

E-mail: hiroshi.takami@mof.go.jp 

 

KAZAKHSTAN 

 

Mr. Vladimir Litvak 

Advisor, Ministry of Environmental Protection, Republic of Kazakhstan 

14451 Stonebridge View Drive, North Potomac, MD 20878, USA 

Tel: +1 202 390 2776 

E-mail: vmlitvak@aristeascorp.com, vladimir.litvak@gmail.com 

 

Ms. Eldana Sadvakasova 

Vice Minister 

Ministry of Environmental Protection 

Republic of Kazakhstan 

 

Mr. Daulet Saudabayev 

Advisor to Primte Minister 

Republic of Kazakhstan 

E-mail: dsaudabayev@yahoo.com 

 

NEPAL 

 

Mr. Madhu Kumar Marasini  

Represents Nepal 

Advisor to the Executive Director 

World Bank Group 

1818 H Street, NW, Washington, D.C., 20433, USA 

Tel: +1 202 473 9880 

E-mail: mmarasini@worldbank.org 

 

NORWAY 

 

Mr. Andreas Dahl-Jørgensen 

Adviser 

Ministry of Environment 

Myntgata 2. Pb 8013 Dep, 0030 Oslo, Norway 

Tel: +47 97 67 97 49 

E-mail: adj@md.dep.no 

 

 



PARTICIPANTS AT FIP SUB-COMMITTEE MEETING, JUNE 24, 2010 

 

 

 

___________________________________________________________________________________ 

Climate Investment Funds – FIP Sub-Committee  Meeting                                                        7 of 16 

ROMANIA 

 

Mr. Stefan Nanu  

Advisor to Executive Director 

World Bank Group  

1818 H Street NW, Washington, D.C., 20433, USA  

Tel: 202 473 4845 

E-mail: snanu@worldbank.org 

 

UNITED KINGDOM 

 
Ms. Laure Beaufils 

Department for International Development 

1 Palace Street, London SW1E 5HE, United Kingdom 

 

Ms. Su-Lin Garbett-Shiels 

Adaptation Policy Advisor 

8
th

 Floor, Department for International Development 

1 Palace Street, London SW1E 5HE, United Kingdom 

Tel: +44 207 023 1155 

E-mail: S-Garbett-Shiels@dfid.gov.uk 

 

UNITED STATES 

 

Mr. Katie Berg  

U.S. Department of Treasury 

1500 Pennsylvania Avenue, Washington, D.C., USA 

Tel: 202 622 7224 

E-mail: katie.berg@do.treas.gov 

 

Mr. Charles Barber 

Forest Division Chief 

U.S. Department of State 

RM 4333, 2201 C Street, NW, Washington, D.C., USA 

Tel: 202 647 4799 

E-mail: barbercv@state.gov 

 

Ms. Deborah Lawrence 

U.S. Department of State 

2201 C Street, NW, Washington, D.C., USA 

Tel: 202 647 6738 

E-mail: Lawrencedx@state.gov 

 

 

 



PARTICIPANTS AT FIP SUB-COMMITTEE MEETING, JUNE 24, 2010 

 

 

 

___________________________________________________________________________________ 

Climate Investment Funds – FIP Sub-Committee  Meeting                                                        8 of 16 

Mr. William Pizer 

Deputy Assistant Secretary 

U.S. Department of Treasury 

Room 3222 MT, 1500 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Washington, D.C., USA 

Tel: 202 622 0173 

E-mail: william.pizer@do.treas.gov 

 

Ms. Amy Greenstein 

U.S. Department of Treasury 

1500 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Washington, D.C., USA 

Tel: 202 622 3088 

E-mail: Amy.Greenstein@do.treas.gov 

 



MULTILATERAL DEVELOPMENT BANKS 

 

 

___________________________________________________________________________________ 

Climate Investment Funds – FIP Sub-Committee  Meeting                                                        9 of 16 

AFRICAN DEVELOPMENT BANK (AfDB) 

 

Ms. Mafalda Duarte 

Principal Climate Change Specialist 

African Development Bank 

13 Rue de Ghana, Tunis Belvedere, 1002 Tunisia 

Tel : +216 23 51 62 74 

E-mail : m.duarte@afdb.org 

 

Mr. Albert Mwangi 

Senior Forestry Officer 

African Development Bank 

13 Rue de Ghana, Tunis Belvedere, 1002 Tunisia 

Tel: +216 71 10 39 35 

E-mail: a.mwangi@afdb.org 

 

ASIAN DEVELOPMENT BANK (ADB) 

 

Mr. David McCauley 

Principal Climate Change Specialist 

Asian Development Bank 

Regional Sustainable Infrastructure Division 

6 ADB Avenue, Mandaluyong City, 1550 Metro Manila, Philippines 

Tel: +63 2 632 4161 

E-mail: dmccauley@adb.org 

 

Mr. Robert Schoellhammer 

Deputy Resident Director 

Asian Development Bank 

North American Representative Office 

Suite 325, 815 Connecticut Avenue, NW, Washington, D.C., USA 

Tel: +1 202 728 1502; (fax) +1 202 728 1505 

E-mail: rschoellhammer@adb.org 

 

Ms. Ancha Srinivasan 

Senior Climate Change Specialist 

Southeast Asia Department 

Asian Development Bank 

6 ADB Avenue, Mandaluyong City, 1550 Metro Manila, Philippines 

Tel: +63 2 632 4786 

E-mail: asrinivasan@adb.org 

 

 

 

 

 



MULTILATERAL DEVELOPMENT BANKS 

 

 

___________________________________________________________________________________ 

Climate Investment Funds – FIP Sub-Committee  Meeting                                                        10 of 16 

EUROPEAN BANK FOR RECONSTRUCTION AND DEVELOPMENT 

 

Mr. Craig Davies 

 Principal Environmental Adviser, 

 Environmental and Sustainability Department 

European Bank for Reconstruction & Development  

 One Exchange Square, London EC2A 1JN, United Kingdom 

 Tel: +44 20 7338 6661 

 E-mail: daviesc@ebrd.com 

 

Ms. Marta Simonetti Whittford 

Manager, Co-Financing 

European Bank for Reconstruction & Development  

One Exchange Square, London EC2A 1JN, United Kingdom 

 Tel: +44 20 7338 7259 

 E-mail: simonetm@ebrd.com 

 

INTER-AMERICAN DEVELOPMENT BANK (IADB) 

 

Ms. Amal-Lee Amin 

Infrastructure and Environment 

Inter-American Development Bank (IDB) 

1300 New York Ave, NW, Washington, D.C., 20577, USA 

Tel: 202 623 2443 

E-mail: AMALLEEA@iadb.org 

 

Mr. Axelle Boulay 

Forest Economist 

Inter-American Development Bank (IDB) 

1300 New York Ave, NW, Washington, D.C., 20577, USA 

Tel: 202 623 1085 

E-mail: axelleb@iadb.org 

 

Ms. Laura Gaensly 

Infrastructure and Environment 

Inter-American Development Bank (IDB) 

1300 New York Ave, NW, Washington, D.C., 20577, USA 

Tel: 202 623 1266 

E-mail: LGAENSLY@iadb.org 

 

Mr. Tadashi Shimizu 

Climate Change Expert 

Inter-American Development Bank (IDB) 

1300 New York Ave, NW, Washington, D.C., 20577, USA 

Tel: 202 623 3452 

E-mail: shimizut@iadb.org 



MULTILATERAL DEVELOPMENT BANKS 

 

 

___________________________________________________________________________________ 

Climate Investment Funds – FIP Sub-Committee  Meeting                                                        11 of 16 

Ms. Carla Tully 

Structured Corporate Finance, Coordinator on Climate Change and CIF 

Inter-American Development Bank (IDB) 

1300 New York Ave, NW, Washington, D.C., 20577, USA 

Tel: 202 623 2986 

E-mail: CARLAT@iadb.org 

 

INTERNATIONAL BANK FOR RECONSTRUCTION AND DEVELOPMENT 

(IBRD) 

 

Mr. Gerhard Dieterle 

Adviser 

World Bank Group  

1818 H Street NW, Washington, D.C., 20433, USA  

Tel: 202 458 7334 

E-mail: gdieterle@worldbank.org 

 

TRUSTEE  

 

Mr. Thomas A. Duvall 

Chief Counsel 

World Bank Group  

1818 H Street NW, Washington, D.C., 20433, USA  

Tel: 202-458-1513 

E-mail: tduvalliii@worldbank.org 

 

Ms. Junko Funahashi 

Senior Counsel 

World Bank Group  

1818 H Street NW, Washington, D.C., 20433, USA  

Tel: 202-458-2358 

E-mail: jfunahashi@worldbank.org 

 

Ms. Chie Ingvoldstad 

World Bank Group  

1818 H Street NW, Washington, D.C., 20433, USA  

Tel: 202-473-9772 

E-mail:  cingvoldstad@worldbank.org 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



MULTILATERAL DEVELOPMENT BANKS 

 

 

___________________________________________________________________________________ 

Climate Investment Funds – FIP Sub-Committee  Meeting                                                        12 of 16 

INTERNATIONAL FINANCE CORPORATION (IFC) 

 

Ms. Noleen Dube 

Operations Officer 

International Finance Corporation 

2121 Pennsylvania Ave, NW, Washington, D.C, 20433, USA 

Tel: 202 473 0652 

E-mail: ndube@ifc.org 



UN AGENCIES 

 

 

___________________________________________________________________________________ 

Climate Investment Funds – FIP Sub-Committee  Meeting                                                        13 of 16 

FOREST CARBON PARTNERSHIP FACILITY (FCPF) 

 

Mr. Benoit Bosquet 

Lead Carbon Finance Specialist, FCPF Coordinator 

World Bank Group 

1818 H Street NW, Washington, D.C., 20433, USA  

Tel: +1-202-458-0923 

E-mail: bbosquet@worldbank.org 

 

Mr. Werner Kornexl 

Senior Technical Specialist 

World Bank Group  

1818 H Street NW, Washington, D.C., 20433, USA  

Tel: 202 458 7916 

E-mail: wkornexl@worldbank.org 

 

GLOBAL ENVIRONMENT FACILITY (GEF) 

 

Mr. Dirk Gaul 

Jr Professional Officer 

Global Environment Facility (GEF) 

1818 H Street, NW, Washington, D.C., 20433, USA 

Tel: 202 458 9023 

E-mail: dgaul@thegef.org 

 

UNITED NATIONS DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMME (UNDP) 

 

Ms. Cristina Colon 

Climate Change, Environment & Energy Group 

United Nations Development Programme (UNDP) 

304 E., 45
th

 St., New York, NY 10017, USA 

E-mail: cristina.colon@undp.org 

 

Mr. Stephen Gitonga 

Energy Policy Specialist, Environment & Energy Group 

United Nations Development Programme (UNDP) 

304 E., 45
th

 St., New York, NY 10017, USA 

 

Mr. Charles McNeill 

United Nations Development Programme (UNDP) 

304 E., 45
th

 St., New York, NY 10017, USA 

E-mail: charles.mcneill@undp.org 

 

 

 



UN AGENCIES 

 

 

___________________________________________________________________________________ 

Climate Investment Funds – FIP Sub-Committee  Meeting                                                        14 of 16 

UNITED NATIONS PROGRAM ON REDUCED EMISSIONS FROM 

DEFORESTRATION AND FOREST DEGRADATION (UN REDD PROGRAMME) 

 

Ms. Tiina Vähänen 

Senior Officer (Global Programme)  

UN-REDD Programme Secretariat 

11-13 Chemin des Anémones, CH-1219 Châtelaine, Switzerland 

Tel: +41 22 9178945; Mobile: +41 79 3090267 

E-mail: Tiina.Vahanen@un-redd.org 

 



CIVIL SOCIETY ORGANIZATIONS 

 

 

___________________________________________________________________________________ 

Climate Investment Funds – FIP Sub-Committee  Meeting                                                        15 of 16 

Ms. Susanne Breitkopf 

Greenpeace 

702 H Street NW, Washington, D.C., 20001, USA 

Tel: 202 319 2490 

Email: susanne.breitkopf@greenpeace.org 

 

Mr. Estebancio Castro Diaz 

Executive Secretary 

Vista Mar, La Chorrera, Calle H, Casa 159, Panama City, Republic of Panama 

Tel: +507 345 0216; (507) 66816132 

E-mail: estebancio@international-alliance.org 

 

Mr. Guy Patrice Dkamela  

Forest & Climate Change Facilitator 

NESDA-CA, Cameroon 

PO Box 3638 Yaounde, Cameroon 

Tel: +237 77 47 58 75 

E-mail: guypatrice_dkamela@yahoo.com 

 

Mr. Marco Antonio Fujihara 

Director 

Av. Paulista 37 Avenue 10 andar, Sao Paolo City, Brazil 01311-902 

Tel: 55 11 3372 9590; 55 11 9494 5224 

E-mail: mfujihara@keyassociados.com.br 

 

Ms. Marcial Arias Garcia 

Consejero Politico 

International Alliance of Indigenous Peoples and Tribal of Tropical Forests 

Arraijan, Altos de Caceres, Calle 2a. Casa 84, Ciudad de Panama, Republica de Panama 

Tel: +507 345 0216; Fax: +507 345 0217 

E-mail: marcial@international-alliance.org 

 

Mr. Diego Ivan Escoba Guzman 

Indigenous Peoples and Local Communities Advisory Group Latin America 

The Coordinating Body for the Indigenous Organizations of the Amazon Basin (COICA) 

E-mail: diegopiac@hotmail.com 

 

Mr. Bijay K. Nanda 

Hon. Executive Director 

Sandhan Foundation 

K-7/141, kalinga Nagar, Ghatikia, Bhubaneswar-751003, Odisha, India 

Tel/fax: +916 7423 60 699; (cell) +9938371960 

 

 

 

 



CIVIL SOCIETY ORGANIZATIONS 

 

 

___________________________________________________________________________________ 

Climate Investment Funds – FIP Sub-Committee  Meeting                                                        16 of 16 

Ms. Charlotte Streck 

Director 

Climate Focus 

1025 Connecticut Ave, NW # 1102, Washington, D.C., 20036, USA 

Tel: 202 540 2273 ext 104; (cell US) 202 684 1455; (cell EU) +31 6464 2 6481 

E-mail: c.streck@climatefocus.com 

 

Ms. Lilian Dome Yeng 

C/o P. O. Box AF 2188 Adenta, 

Accra, Ghana, West Africa 

Tel: +233 244 081 281 

E-mail: lilybell_2K@yahoo.com 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


